101772627

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Swagelok Marketing Co., an Ohio corporation	Name: Swagelok Company, an Ohio corporation			
Additional name(s) attached? 629-01	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 29500 Solon Road Solon, Ohio 44139 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no			
4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):	I MADALI BRITO BULIA HIBIA SHAKI SHAKI SHAKI BARITO BU			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is 06-29-2001			
A. Trademark Application No(s).: B. T	Trademark Registration No(s).: 725,801 733,738 901,055			
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3			
Tara A. Kastelic Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00			
1400 McDonald Investment Center 800 Superior Avenue Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the U.S.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account: Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees			
Postal Service, with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202 on this 3 day of 2001.	8. Deposit account number:			
Signed: PatSimpler	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
1 TDIAZ1 00000056 725801 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature 50.00 0				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.				
Tara A. Kastelic Tara Q. Ko	rotelie June 27, 2001			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Swagelok Marketing Co., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 31400 Aurora Road, Solon, Ohio 44139 USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, grants, releases, and quit-claims to Swagelok Company, an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 29500 Solon Road, Solon, Ohio 44139 USA, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives or designees (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignor's entire rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, including the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks, and any registrations therefor (hereinafter "Marks").

Assignor agrees that, at the request of Assignee, Assignor will, without additional consideration, execute any documents deemed necessary by Assignee:

- (a) to vest all rights, title, and interest in the Marks in Assignee or any party designated by Assignee; and
- (b) to enable Assignee to seek, register, maintain, or enforce rights in the Marks anywhere in the world, to the extent Assignor is able to do so.

Assignor further sells, assigns, transfers, grants, releases, and quit-claims to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives or designees, any and all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement of said Marks, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives or designees.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0028

IN WITNESS WHER Trademarks effective as of this 4th	-		executed this Assignment Of
Date: 4 May, 2001	By	Marketing Co. Parketing Co.	ansay
State of Ohio County of Cuyahoga)) SS:		
This _4th _ day of _ Mansour, to me known as the Secre executed the foregoing Assignment of execute the same as the free act and of	tary of Swag Of Trademar	gelok Marketing (ks and acknowle	Drapac Theresa Drapac Notary Public - State of Ohio
Date: 4 May, 2001		est P. Mansour etary	My Commission Expires May 1 2005
State of Ohio)		
County of <u>Cuyahoga</u>) SS:		
This 4th day of 1 Mansour, to me known as the Sec executed the foregoing Assignment execute the same as the free act and of	cretary of So Of Trademan	wagelok Comparks and acknowle	dged that he was authorized to

Theresa Drapac Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 1 2005

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0029

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WHITEY	72/105,038	09/22/1960	725,801	01/02/1962
WHITEY	72/127,824	09/13/1961	733,738	07/03/1962
WHITEY	72/337,381	09/08/1969	901,055	10/20/1970
W	73/659,973	05/11/1987	1,500,167	08/16/1988

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/29/2001 REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0030